
21.03.2022 

EVALUATION RESULT 

Tender for fixing rate contract for supply and installation of fully automated 

Haematology analyzer (3 & 5 part) to various Government Medical Institutions 

Tender ref. 549/CELL/RC/TNMSC/ENGG/2020, Dt. 09.01.2020. 

-------------------------- 

Sch. No. 1:- Fully Automated Hematology Analyzer (3 part) / Cell Counter 

(Type-I with Neutrophils) 

Name of the bidder 

with model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

M/s. Sysmex India Pvt. 

Ltd., Mumbai 

Model: XP-300 

Make Sysmex 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Trivitron 

Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., 

Chennai 

Model: Cellenium 21 

Make: Trivitron 

Non - 

responsive 
Responsive 

a) Neutrophils cannot be detected as 

measured parameter. 

b) No built in software to connect with the 

existing printer provided by the institute. 

M/s. Rapid Diagnostics 

Pvt. Ltd., Delhi 

Model: BC-21s 

Make: Mindray 

Non- 

responsive 
Responsive 

a) No LCD display only TGT display (lesser 

resolution). 

b) HCT is a calculated parameter and not a 

measured parameter. 

c) Calibration factor not shown for HCT in type 

1. 

d) Neutrophils cannot be detected as 

measured parameter. 

e) No built in software to connect with the 

existing printer provided by the institute. 

Sch. No. 2:- Fully Automated Hematology Analyzer (3 part) / Cell Counter 

(Type-II with Granulocytes) 

Name of the bidder with 

model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

M/s. Siemens Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 

Model: Advia 360 

Make:- Siemens 

Responsive Responsive NIL 

M/s. Transasia Bio-Medicals 

Ltd., Mumbai 

Model: H 360 

Make:- Erba 

Responsive Responsive NIL 

M/s. Trivitron Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 

Model: Cellenium 21 

Make: Trivitron 

Non - 

responsive 
Responsive 

No built in software to connect with the 

existing printer provided by the institute. 

M/s. Rapid Diagnostics Pvt. 

Ltd., Delhi 

Non - 

responsive 
Responsive 

1) No LCD display only TGT display (lesser 

resolution). 



Name of the bidder with 

model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

Model: BC-21s 

Make: Mindray 

2) Calibration factor not shown for HCT in 

type 1. 

3) No built in software to connect with the 

existing printer provided by the 

institute. 

Sch. No. 3:- Fully Automated Hematology Analyzer (5 part) / Cell Counter 

Name of the bidder with 

model & make 

Responsiveness 

Reason for rejection if any Technical 

Evaluation 

Commercial 

Evaluation 

M/s. Siemens Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd., Chennai 

Model: Advia 560 & 2120i 

Make:- Siemens 

Substantially 

- responsive 
Responsive Nil 

M/s. Sysmex India Pvt. Ltd., 

Mumbai 

Model: XN-350 

Make Sysmex 

Responsive Responsive Nil 

M/s. Deep Meditech Pvt. 

Ltd., Delhi 

Model: BC 6200 

Make: Mindray 

Non - 

responsive 
Responsive 

a) Histogram for WBC not available. 

b) Separate QC for reticulocyte against the 

requirement of single QC material. 

M/s. Transasia Bio-Medicals 

Ltd., Mumbai 

Model: H 560 

Make:- Erba 

Non - 

responsive 
Responsive 

a) Not capable to process Reticulocyte, 

body fluid counts and IPF to measure 

immature platelet fraction. 

                                                                                 Sd/- 
General Manager (E) 


